
   Adair Cross Country Meet - Rocklahoma Run
                      Pryor, OK - September 15, 2020

            *********** JUNIOR HIGH GIRLS TEAM SCORE **********

  1.    25  Adair Middle S (   6:32    32:38   0:28)
=============================
  1      1  Emily Fields                 6:15
  2      2  Addyson Stanglin             6:26
  3      5  Erica Anderson               6:36
  4      8  Finley Grubbs                6:38
  5      9  Ally Schwerdtfeger           6:43
  6   ( 14) Hannah Gilstrap              6:52
  7   ( 16) Ryleigh Wells                6:56

  2.    78  Keys (Parkhill (   6:58    34:48   0:58)
=============================
  1      3  Elizabeth Holland            6:27
  2      7  Emily Pilon                  6:37
  3     20  Ashla Sweet                  7:05
  4     22  Chante James                 7:14
  5     26  Riley Thomas                 7:25
  6   ( 35) Kenlee Comer                 8:15
  7   ( 36) Daphanie Travis              8:16

  3.    83  Coweta JH      (   7:05    35:24   1:13)
=============================
  1      4  Kate Little                  6:31
  2      6  Maria Gallardo               6:36
  3     21  Ava Voyles                   7:13
  4     23  Channing Anderson            7:20
  5     29  Alexis Miller                7:44
  6   ( 31) Kadence Singleton            7:53
  7   ( 32) Brooklyn Singleton           7:59

  3.    83  Vinita Junior  (   7:00    35:00   0:38)
=============================
  1     10  Ally Huxtable                6:45
  2     11  Lauren Fraley                6:46
  3     18  Emma Pigeon                  7:03
  4     19  Brooklyn Taylor              7:03
  5     25  Sophia Allen                 7:23

  5.   144  Woodall - ORES (   7:49    39:05   1:56)
=============================
  1     13  Tessa Trammel                6:50
  2     15  Macy Brown                   6:53
  3     33  Michaela Dever               8:03



  4     40  Rayleigh Hyslope             8:33
  5     43  Abby Wyatt                   8:46

  6.   160  Pryor Junior H (   8:07    40:32   2:41)
=============================
  1     17  Delanie Sherrer              7:01
  2     27  Alissa Hagar                 7:30
  3     28  Liberty Snyder               7:39
  4     41  Adelynn Mcwhirt              8:40
  5     47  Grace Rutherford             9:42

  7.   174  Cleora - ORES  (   8:34    42:50   3:48)
=============================
  1     12  Chloe Smith                  6:47
  2     34  Peyton Goodeyon              8:14
  3     38  Sherri Sparksfellman         8:29
  4     42  Emily Moore                  8:45
  5     48  Alexis Currie               10:35
  6   ( 49) Cheyenne Alfaro             11:05

  7.   174  Tahlequah      (   8:21    41:41   2:17)
=============================
  1     24  Lorelie Espinoza             7:21
  2     30  Adelynn Doan                 7:52
  3     37  Alondra Garcia               8:21
  4     39  Neveah Stowers               8:29
  5     44  Magally Contreras            9:38
  6   ( 45) Bailey Russell               9:39
  7   ( 46) Ashly Ledezma                9:40                                       
                              Page 1
               
                 Overall Junior High Girls 1 Mile Results

Place TmPl No.   Name                 School          Time    Pace     
===== ==== ===== ==================== =============== ======= ===== 
    1        558 Malana Eureste       All Saints Cat     5:55  2:58 
    2    1   529 Emily Fields         Adair Middle S     6:15  3:08 
    3        564 Kailey Weeks         All Saints Cat     6:24  3:12 
    4    2   543 Addyson Stanglin     Adair Middle S     6:26  3:13 
    5    3   641 Elizabeth Holland    Keys (Parkhill     6:27  3:14 
    6    4   979 Kate Little          Coweta JH          6:31  3:16 
    7    5   523 Erica Anderson       Adair Middle S     6:36  3:18 
    8    6   972 Maria Gallardo       Coweta JH          6:36  3:18 
    9        300 Addison Harlow       Unattached         6:36  3:18 
   10    7   644 Emily Pilon          Keys (Parkhill     6:37  3:19 
   11    8   531 Finley Grubbs        Adair Middle S     6:38  3:19 
   12    9   541 Ally Schwerdtfeger   Adair Middle S     6:43  3:22 

     13        614 Julia Smith       Inola          6:44  3:22 
   14        555 Nalalie Colombin     All Saints Cat     6:44  3:22 
   15   10   707 Ally Huxtable        Vinita Junior      6:45  3:23 



   16   11   704 Lauren Fraley        Vinita Junior      6:46  3:23 
   17   12   590 Chloe Smith          Cleora - ORES      6:47  3:24 
   18   13   718 Tessa Trammel        Woodall - ORES     6:50  3:25 
   19   14   530 Hannah Gilstrap      Adair Middle S     6:52  3:26 
   20   15   713 Macy Brown           Woodall - ORES     6:53  3:27 
   21        580 Alayna Brown         Claremore Chri     6:54  3:27 
   22   16   545 Ryleigh Wells        Adair Middle S     6:56  3:28 
   23   17   685 Delanie Sherrer      Pryor Junior H     7:01  3:31 
   24        527 Rylee Dixon          Adair Middle S     7:02  3:31 
   25   18   710 Emma Pigeon          Vinita Junior      7:03  3:32 
   26   19   711 Brooklyn Taylor      Vinita Junior      7:03  3:32 
   27   20   647 Ashla Sweet          Keys (Parkhill     7:05  3:33 
   28        528 Kinsley Downs        Adair Middle S     7:08  3:34 
   29   21   991 Ava Voyles           Coweta JH          7:13  3:37 
   30   22   643 Chante James         Keys (Parkhill     7:14  3:37 
   31        546 Charley Wheeler      Adair Middle S     7:15  3:38 
   32        702 Devonney Vest        Verdigris Midd     7:17  3:39 
   33   23   941 Channing Anderson    Coweta JH          7:20  3:40 
   34   24   927 Lorelie Espinoza     Tahlequah          7:21  3:41 
   35        526 Payton Bodine        Adair Middle S     7:22  3:41 
   36   25   703 Sophia Allen         Vinita Junior      7:23  3:42 
   37        549 Abby Osterberger     Afton Junior H     7:24  3:42 
   38   26   648 Riley Thomas         Keys (Parkhill     7:25  3:43 
   39        524 Ki Bailey            Adair Middle S     7:27  3:44 
   40        535 Katence Hughes       Adair Middle S     7:28  3:44 
   41   27   681 Alissa Hagar         Pryor Junior H     7:30  3:45 
   42        540 Brylee Marquis       Adair Middle S     7:31  3:46 
   43   28   686 Liberty Snyder       Pryor Junior H     7:39  3:50 
   44   29   982 Alexis Miller        Coweta JH          7:44  3:52 
   45        661 Alexandria Collins   Okay Junior Hi     7:46  3:53 
   46        532 Jadyn Gwartney       Adair Middle S     7:48  3:54 
   47        550 Ellie Sanders        Afton Junior H     7:51  3:56 
   48        900 Cali Webb            Foyil              7:51  3:56 
   49        901 Kinzie Lackey        Foyil              7:51  3:56 
   50        533 Kinzie Hayes         Adair Middle S     7:52  3:56 
   51   30   923 Adelynn Doan         Tahlequah          7:52  3:56 
   52   31   989 Kadence Singleton    Coweta JH          7:53  3:57 
   53        536 Kenzley Kerns        Adair Middle S     7:54  3:57 
   54        662 Caleigh Craft        Okay Junior Hi     7:56  3:58 
   55   32   987 Brooklyn Singleton   Coweta JH          7:59  4:00 
   56   33   714 Michaela Dever       Woodall - ORES     8:03  4:02 
   57        525 Jacey Birkenfeld     Adair Middle S     8:07  4:04 
   58        547 Hallee Wilson        Adair Middle S     8:08  4:04 
   59        324 Denise Adams         Braggs Junior      8:13  4:07 
   60   34   587 Peyton Goodeyon      Cleora - ORES      8:14  4:07 
   61   35   639 Kenlee Comer         Keys (Parkhill     8:15  4:08 
   62   36   649 Daphanie Travis      Keys (Parkhill     8:16  4:08 
   63        646 Kylee Sweet          Keys (Parkhill     8:18  4:09 
   64        640 Abigail Enlow        Keys (Parkhill     8:19  4:10 
   65   37   925 Alondra Garcia       Tahlequah          8:21  4:11 



   66        548 Hailey Hankins       Afton Junior H     8:28  4:14 
   67   38   591 Sherri Sparksfellman Cleora - ORES      8:29  4:15 
   68   39   924 Neveah Stowers       Tahlequah          8:29  4:15 
   69        975 Jaylah Johnston      Coweta JH          8:30  4:15 
   70        933 Jada Mendez          Afton              8:30  4:15 
   71   40   717 Rayleigh Hyslope     Woodall - ORES     8:33  4:17 
   72        947 Brynlee Curtis       Coweta JH          8:38  4:19 
   73   41   683 Adelynn Mcwhirt      Pryor Junior H     8:40  4:20 
   74        971 Sydney Francis       Coweta JH          8:44  4:22 
   75        946 Loren Clark          Coweta JH          8:44  4:22 
   76   42   589 Emily Moore          Cleora - ORES      8:45  4:23 
   77   43   719 Abby Wyatt           Woodall - ORES     8:46  4:23 
   78        539 Kelsi Littlefield    Adair Middle S     8:47  4:24 
   79        605 Frankie Jo Hance     Fairland Middl     8:56  4:28 
   80        327 Mati Clark           Braggs Junior      9:05  4:33 
   81        645 Danika Spaulding     Keys (Parkhill     9:10  4:35 
   82        928 Payton Gibson        Chelsea            9:12  4:36 
   83        642 Gillian Howe         Keys (Parkhill     9:25  4:43 
   84        604 Mylie Hance          Fairland Middl     9:28  4:44 
   85        701 Infinity Vest        Verdigris Midd     9:29  4:44 
   86        608 Jadyn Mcdade         Fairland Middl     9:31  4:46 
   87   44   922 Magally Contreras    Tahlequah          9:38  4:49 
   88   45   940 Bailey Russell       Tahlequah          9:39  4:50 
   89        326 Kaylee Ashley        Braggs Junior      9:40  4:50 
   90   46   926 Ashly Ledezma        Tahlequah          9:40  4:50 
   91   47   684 Grace Rutherford     Pryor Junior H     9:42  4:51 
   92        544 Addison Swift        Adair Middle S     9:42  4:51 
   93        331 Somarah Miller       Braggs Junior      9:44  4:52 
   94        538 Kristen Larremore    Adair Middle S     9:57  4:59 
   95   48   586 Alexis Currie        Cleora - ORES     10:35  5:18 
   96        973 Brooklynne Hughesr   Coweta JH         10:36  5:18 
   97        948 Alyssa Davis         Coweta JH         10:41  5:21 
   98        945 Carmen Clark         Coweta JH         10:46  5:23 
   99   49   585 Cheyenne Alfaro      Cleora - ORES     11:05  5:33 
  100        983 Hannah Myers         Coweta JH         11:50  5:55 
  101        978 Hope Larson          Coweta JH         12:29  6:15 
  102        950 Brittany Foster      Coweta JH         13:52  6:56 
   Timed by I:40 Race Service - 918.577.1956 - martin@i40raceservice.com

   *********** JH BOYS TEAM SCORE **********

  1.    45  Coweta JH      (   6:16    31:19   0:39)
=============================
  1      3  Connor Edmistion             5:52
  2      5  Logan McKinney               6:02
  3     10  Elliott Winter               6:25
  4     13  Dylan Ingold                 6:29
  5     14  Truett Joiner                6:31



  6   ( 16) Aiden Rainbolt               6:34
  7   ( 17) Kolton Remmers               6:35

  2.    62  Tahlequah      (   6:26    32:07   1:27)
=============================
  1      2  Jacob Tiger                  5:48
  2      4  Elder Baltazar               5:57
  3      9  Kaden Tibbetts               6:24
  4     18  Judsen Jefferson             6:43
  5     29  Colton Lamberson             7:15
  6   ( 31) Joseph Espinosa              7:41
  7   ( 33) Ethan Hill                   7:46

  3.   106  Pryor Junior H (   6:57    34:41   1:14)
=============================
  1      8  Blaine Kallin                6:19
  2     19  Josiah Long                  6:44
  3     24  Colin Hodges                 7:01
  4     25  Zeighn Kirby                 7:04
  5     30  Owen Nofsinger               7:33
  6   ( 35) Joshua Lunk                  7:58
  7   ( 39) Angel Charqueno              8:48

  4.   107  Braggs Junior  (   6:58    34:50   1:34)
=============================
  1     11  Jaylen Melton                6:27
  2     12  Easton Muskratt              6:28
  3     20  Daryl Winter                 6:46
  4     28  Rylan Norton                 7:08
  5     36  Burr Jaynes                  8:01
  6   ( 38) Trey Ashley                  8:16

  5.   108  Okay Junior Hi (   7:38    38:08   4:25)
=============================
  1      1  Diezel Davis                 5:48
  2      7  Chase Clark                  6:18
  3     15  Trapper Walker               6:34
  4     42  Rylen Burk                   9:15
  5     43  Aven Sloat                  10:13

  6.   124  Woodall - ORES (   7:06    35:28   0:50)
=============================
  1     21  Tucker Friend                6:51
  2     22  Samuel Medina                6:53
  3     23  Hunter Williams              6:57
  4     26  Logan Taulbee                7:06
  5     32  Payton Graber                7:41

  7.   144  Cleora - ORES  (   7:37    38:04   2:48)
=============================



  1      6  Eli Frost                    6:04
  2     27  Riley Barnhart               7:08
  3     34  Will Roberts                 7:48
  4     37  Noah Carson                  8:12
  5     40  Joshua Lockett               8:52
  6   ( 41) Jude Reed                    8:57

                  Overall Junior High Boys 1 Mile Results

Place TmPl No.   Name                 School          St Time    Pace     
===== ==== ===== ==================== =============== == ======= ===== 
    1        638 Cj Weeks             Ketchum Middle        5:27  2:44 
    2        602 Ayden Knapke         Cookson Hills         5:45  2:53 
    3    1   667 Diezel Davis         Okay Junior Hi        5:48  2:54 
    4    2   917 Jacob Tiger          Tahlequah             5:48  2:54 
    5    3   949 Connor Edmistion     Coweta JH             5:52  2:56 
    6    4   903 Elder Baltazar       Tahlequah             5:57  2:59 
    7    5   980 Logan McKinney       Coweta JH             6:02  3:01 
    8    6   596 Eli Frost            Cleora - ORES         6:04  3:02 
    9        660 Sutton Smith         Miami Middle S        6:10  3:05 
   10        679 Koyah Littleman      Oktaha Junior         6:11  3:06 
   11        699 Jordan Hess          Unattached            6:12  3:06 
   12    7   666 Chase Clark          Okay Junior Hi        6:18  3:09 
   13    8   689 Blaine Kallin        Pryor Junior H        6:19  3:10 
   14    9   916 Kaden Tibbetts       Tahlequah             6:24  3:12 
   15   10   994 Elliott Winter       Coweta JH             6:25  3:13 
   16   11   330 Jaylen Melton        Braggs Junior         6:27  3:14 
   17   12   332 Easton Muskratt      Braggs Junior         6:28  3:14 
   18        678 Andrew Fuerstenberg  Oktaha Junior         6:28  3:14 
   19   13   974 Dylan Ingold         Coweta JH             6:29  3:15 
   20        618 Cannon Walker        Inola Middle S        6:29  3:15 
   21   14   976 Truett Joiner        Coweta JH             6:31  3:16 
   22        617 Lane Harris          Inola Middle S        6:32  3:16 
   23        508 Seneca Steele        Kansas Middle         6:33  3:17 
   24   15   672 Trapper Walker       Okay Junior Hi        6:34  3:17 
   25   16   985 Aiden Rainbolt       Coweta JH             6:34  3:17 
   26   17   986 Kolton Remmers       Coweta JH             6:35  3:18 
   27        582 Sawyer Mccomb        Claremore Chri        6:40  3:20 
   28        584 Logan Solano         Claremore Chri        6:41  3:21 
   29        981 Caden Meadows        Coweta JH             6:41  3:21 
   30   18   912 Judsen Jefferson     Tahlequah             6:43  3:22 
   31   19   691 Josiah Long          Pryor Junior H        6:44  3:22 
   32   20   336 Daryl Winter         Braggs Junior         6:46  3:23 
   33        553 Daison Nolan         Afton Junior H        6:50  3:25 
   34   21   723 Tucker Friend        Woodall - ORES        6:51  3:26 
   35   22   724 Samuel Medina        Woodall - ORES        6:53  3:27 
   36   23   726 Hunter Williams      Woodall - ORES        6:57  3:29 
   37        572 Matthew Magness      All Saints Cat        6:58  3:29 
   38        990 Urrutia Vicente      Coweta JH             7:01  3:31 
   39   24   688 Colin Hodges         Pryor Junior H        7:01  3:31 



   40        984 Andrew Newell        Coweta JH             7:03  3:32 
   41        993 Hayden Warren        Coweta JH             7:03  3:32 
   42   25   690 Zeighn Kirby         Pryor Junior H        7:04  3:32 
   43   26   725 Logan Taulbee        Woodall - ORES        7:06  3:33 
   44        554 Xander westfall      Afton Junior H        7:07  3:34 
   45   27   594 Riley Barnhart       Cleora - ORES         7:08  3:34 
   46   28   333 Rylan Norton         Braggs Junior         7:08  3:34 
   47        652 Isaac Williams       Keys (Parkhill        7:13  3:37 
   48        583 Dylan Schulze        Claremore Chri        7:14  3:37 
   49   29   914 Colton Lamberson     Tahlequah             7:15  3:38 
   50        575 Tanner Thach         All Saints Cat        7:16  3:38 
   51        552 Clay Mccoin          Afton Junior H        7:23  3:42 
   52        995 Michael Wright       Coweta JH             7:26  3:43 
   53        650 Garrett Lane         Keys (Parkhill        7:26  3:43 
   54        612 James Franks         Fairland Middl        7:32  3:46 
   55        510 Logan Vaughan        Kansas Middle         7:33  3:47 
   56   30   694 Owen Nofsinger       Pryor Junior H        7:33  3:47 
   57   31   905 Joseph Espinosa      Tahlequah             7:41  3:51 
   58   32   715 Payton Graber        Woodall - ORES        7:41  3:51 
   59        997 Lauren Catron        Stilwell High         7:46  3:53 
   60   33   908 Ethan Hill           Tahlequah             7:46  3:53 
   61   34   599 Will Roberts         Cleora - ORES         7:48  3:54 
   62        578 Kayden Arlt          Chouteau-Mazie        7:51  3:56 
   63        680 Joshua Tate          Oktaha Junior         7:56  3:58 
   64   35   692 Joshua Lunk          Pryor Junior H        7:58  3:59 
   65   36   328 Burr Jaynes          Braggs Junior         8:01  4:01 
   66        918 Theron Ward          Tahlequah             8:03  4:02 
   67        919 Laith Younes         Tahlequah             8:03  4:02 
   68   37   595 Noah Carson          Cleora - ORES         8:12  4:06 
   69   38   325 Trey Ashley          Braggs Junior         8:16  4:08 
   70        907 Nolan Hatfield       Tahlequah             8:17  4:09 
   71        615 Tristen Bates        Inola Middle S        8:31  4:16 
   72        920 Deacon Wilson        Tahlequah             8:34  4:17 
   73        910 Preston Holcomb      Tahlequah             8:41  4:21 
   74        658 Conner Murphy        Miami Middle S        8:43  4:22 
   75        616 Josh Harris          Inola Middle S        8:43  4:22 
   76   39   687 Angel Charqueno      Pryor Junior H        8:48  4:24 
   77   40   597 Joshua Lockett       Cleora - ORES         8:52  4:26 
   78        601 Travis Henson        Cookson Hills         8:55  4:28 
   79   41   598 Jude Reed            Cleora - ORES         8:57  4:29 
   80        628 Caden Kreps          Justus-Tiawah         9:05  4:33 
   81        600 Michael Gerlach      Cookson Hills         9:05  4:33 
   82        992 Ava Walmer           Coweta JH             9:14  4:37 
   83   42   664 Rylen Burk           Okay Junior Hi        9:15  4:38 
   84        579 Landon Miller        Chouteau-Mazie        9:16  4:38 
   85        651 Triston Mccollum     Keys (Parkhill        9:23  4:42 
   86        566 Adan Beall           All Saints Cat        9:27  4:44 
   87        573 Canaan Schmitz       All Saints Cat        9:45  4:53 
   88        913 Trae Kupsick         Tahlequah             9:51  4:56 
   89   43   671 Aven Sloat           Okay Junior Hi       10:13  5:07 



   90        695 Eric Porter          Pryor Junior H       10:22  5:11 
   91        942 Thaddeus Bilbythomps Coweta JH            10:24  5:12 
   92        911 James Jacobs         Tahlequah            10:25  5:13 
   Timed by I:40 Race Service - 918.577.1956 - martin@i40raceservice.com

  *********** HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS 2A, 3A, 4A - 2 Mile TEAM SCORE **********

  1.    69  Pryor High Sch (  15:18  1:16:26   1:33)
=============================
  1      6  Leeann Ford                 14:37
  2     11  Arauna Daily                15:02
  3     13  Ebbony Alvarez              15:18
  4     14  Reeve Ross                  15:19
  5     25  Jesica Hadley               16:10
  6   ( 34) Jaylin Vonwald              16:43
  7   ( 36) Alana Glenn                 16:45

  2.    83  Inola High Sch (  15:31  1:17:33   2:09)
=============================
  1      5  Miller Weast                14:31
  2      7  Joci Bryant                 14:47
  3     16  Anna Hibbard                15:30
  4     23  Olivia Winkler              16:05
  5     32  Ellee Bryant                16:40
  6   ( 39) Alyssa Hix                  16:59

  3.    85  Verdigris High (  15:18  1:16:30   2:46)
=============================
  1      3  Jordan Chancellor           14:03
  2      4  Jaycee Adkins               14:04
  3      8  Abigail Bell                14:53
  4     33  Courtney Whicham            16:41
  5     37  Zoey Stoue                  16:49
  6   ( 49) Lelani Vergara soto         18:37
  7   ( 50) Maribel Shaddix             18:39

  4.    99  Stilwell High  (  15:33  1:17:44   3:06)
=============================
  1      2  Emily Cruz                  13:30
  2     12  Gracey Hensley              15:03
  3     24  Latina Rogers               16:06
  4     30  Mikalynn Camp               16:29
  5     31  Lauren Catron               16:36
  6   ( 40) Maggie Cook                 17:01
  7   ( 44) Danielle Martinez           17:51

  5.   100  Vinita High Sc (  15:47  1:18:54   1:29)
=============================



  1      9  Sophia Snedden              14:57
  2     15  Aubreigh Lambert            15:23
  3     21  Tierany Trail               15:52
  4     27  Kaylee Backus               16:16
  5     28  Cheyenne Round              16:26
  6   ( 29) Mattilynne Hess             16:27
  7   ( 35) Jaqueline Bandy             16:45

  6.   104  Adair High Sch (  15:41  1:18:24   4:28)
=============================
  1      1  Payton Dingman              13:15
  2     18  Misty Mooney                15:42
  3     20  Gracie Long                 15:51
  4     22  Isabella Davenport          15:53
  5     43  Precious Mooney             17:43
  6   ( 45) Sophia Spencer              18:00
  7   ( 55) Jayde Calvert               20:04

  7.   178  Miami High Sch (  17:13  1:26:03   4:13)
=============================
  1     19  Karen Gonzalez              15:45
  2     26  Isabelle Bivins             16:13
  3     38  Elle Savig                  16:51
  4     42  Kiah Payton                 17:16
  5     53  Alyssa Pendergraft          19:58
  6   ( 54) Chloe Preaus                20:00
  7   ( 58) Emma Maple                  22:46

  8.   199  Keys (Parkhill (  17:29  1:27:24   2:43)
=============================
  1     17  Sierra Winkler              15:39
  2     41  Kristina Holmes             17:04
  3     46  Skylah Phillips             18:06
  4     47  Emily Rutherfod             18:13
  5     48  Kaitlyn White               18:22

  9.   226  Checotah High  (  19:12  1:35:56   6:18)
=============================
  1     10  Jaicee Lester               14:58
  2     51  Madison Bagget              19:19
  3     52  Brooklyn Keane              19:21
  4     56  Savanna Brown               21:02

   5     57  Sophia Delso                21:16

 Overall 2A/3A/4A High School Girls 2 Mile Results

Place TmPl No.   Name                 School          Time    Pace     
===== ==== ===== ==================== =============== ======= ===== 
    1    1   729 Payton Dingman       Adair High Sch    13:15  6:38 
    2    2   957 Emily Cruz           Stilwell High     13:30  6:45 



    3    3   875 Jordan Chancellor    Verdigris High    14:03  7:02 
    4    4   873 Jaycee Adkins        Verdigris High    14:04  7:02 
    5        757 Loribeth Miller      Chouteau - Maz    14:26  7:13 
    6    5   800 Miller Weast         Inola High Sch    14:31  7:16 
    7    6   856 Leeann Ford          Pryor High Sch    14:37  7:19 
    8    7   795 Joci Bryant          Inola High Sch    14:47  7:24 
    9    8   874 Abigail Bell         Verdigris High    14:53  7:27 
   10    9   896 Sophia Snedden       Vinita High Sc    14:57  7:29 
   11   10   749 Jaicee Lester        Checotah High     14:58  7:29 
   12   11   854 Arauna Daily         Pryor High Sch    15:02  7:31 
   13   12   959 Gracey Hensley       Stilwell High     15:03  7:32 
   14        932 Tylea Jones          Chelsea           15:14  7:37 
   15   13   849 Ebbony Alvarez       Pryor High Sch    15:18  7:39 
   16   14   869 Reeve Ross           Pryor High Sch    15:19  7:40 
   17        838 Faith Blackwell      Oktaha High Sc    15:22  7:41 
   18   15   890 Aubreigh Lambert     Vinita High Sc    15:23  7:42 
   19        503 Grayson Mcjunkin     Kansas Middle     15:28  7:44 
   20   16   797 Anna Hibbard         Inola High Sch    15:30  7:45 
   21   17   819 Sierra Winkler       Keys (Parkhill    15:39  7:50 
   22   18   732 Misty Mooney         Adair High Sch    15:42  7:51 
   23   19   824 Karen Gonzalez       Miami High Sch    15:45  7:53 
   24        939 Preslee Black        Locust Grove      15:49  7:55 
   25   20   730 Gracie Long          Adair High Sch    15:51  7:56 
   26   21   897 Tierany Trail        Vinita High Sc    15:52  7:56 
   27   22   728 Isabella Davenport   Adair High Sch    15:53  7:57 
   28        784 Tania Salinas        Dewey High Sch    15:54  7:57 
   29        758 Emily Miller         Chouteau - Maz    15:55  7:58 
   30        970 Madi Kelly           Foyil High Sch    15:58  7:59 
   31        787 Kayah Weathers       Dewey High Sch    16:04  8:02 
   32   23   801 Olivia Winkler       Inola High Sch    16:05  8:03 
   33   24   963 Latina Rogers        Stilwell High     16:06  8:03 
   34   25   858 Jesica Hadley        Pryor High Sch    16:10  8:05 
   35   26   822 Isabelle Bivins      Miami High Sch    16:13  8:07 
   36   27   884 Kaylee Backus        Vinita High Sc    16:16  8:08 
   37        929 Miranda Rue          Chelsea           16:17  8:09 
   38   28   895 Cheyenne Round       Vinita High Sc    16:26  8:13 
   39   29   889 Mattilynne Hess      Vinita High Sc    16:27  8:14 
   40   30   954 Mikalynn Camp        Stilwell High     16:29  8:15 
   41   31   997 Lauren Catron        Stilwell High     16:36  8:18 
   42   32   796 Ellee Bryant         Inola High Sch    16:40  8:20 
   43   33   883 Courtney Whicham     Verdigris High    16:41  8:21 
   44        762 Katelyn Fisher       Claremore Chri    16:42  8:21 
   45   34   872 Jaylin Vonwald       Pryor High Sch    16:43  8:22 
   46   35   885 Jaqueline Bandy      Vinita High Sc    16:45  8:23 
   47   36   857 Alana Glenn          Pryor High Sch    16:45  8:23 
   48   37   879 Zoey Stoue           Verdigris High    16:49  8:25 
   49   38   833 Elle Savig           Miami High Sch    16:51  8:26 
   50        864 Trinity Matheson     Pryor High Sch    16:58  8:29 
   51   39   798 Alyssa Hix           Inola High Sch    16:59  8:30 
   52   40   955 Maggie Cook          Stilwell High     17:01  8:31 



   53   41   804 Kristina Holmes      Keys (Parkhill    17:04  8:32 
   54        791 Amy Oakley           Fairland High     17:12  8:36 
   55        892 Sami Pifer           Vinita High Sc    17:13  8:37 
   56        893 Brooklyn Pitts       Vinita High Sc    17:15  8:38 
   57   42   829 Kiah Payton          Miami High Sch    17:16  8:38 
   58        898 Kate Wattenbarger    Vinita High Sc    17:39  8:50 
   59   43   731 Precious Mooney      Adair High Sch    17:43  8:52 
   60        735 Janet Gonzales       Catoosa High S    17:47  8:54 
   61   44   961 Danielle Martinez    Stilwell High     17:51  8:56 
   62        931 Sabrina Milam        Chelsea           17:56  8:58 
   63   45   733 Sophia Spencer       Adair High Sch    18:00  9:00 
   64   46   809 Skylah Phillips      Keys (Parkhill    18:06  9:03 
   65   47   812 Emily Rutherfod      Keys (Parkhill    18:13  9:07 
   66   48   817 Kaitlyn White        Keys (Parkhill    18:22  9:11 
   67        930 Makayla Greene       Chelsea           18:23  9:12 
   68        952 Ali Weaver           Foyil High Sch    18:26  9:13 
   69        863 Kylee Leach          Pryor High Sch    18:33  9:16 
   70   49   882 Lelani Vergara soto  Verdigris High    18:37  9:19 
   71   50   880 Maribel Shaddix      Verdigris High    18:39  9:20 
   72        936 Lauren Osterberger   Afton             18:49  9:25 
   73        741 Rylea Guinn          Central - Sall    18:54  9:27 
   74        860 Savannah Kallin      Pryor High Sch    18:58  9:29 
   75        962 Kaye Ramirez         Stilwell High     19:03  9:32 
   76        859 Kylie Ingle          Pryor High Sch    19:05  9:33 
   77        958 Madison Glave        Stilwell High     19:07  9:34 
   78        768 Destiney Cornelius   Dewey High Sch    19:09  9:35 
   79        852 Samantha Cavin       Pryor High Sch    19:09  9:35 
   80        888 Carmen Dintelmann    Vinita High Sc    19:10  9:35 
   81        862 Teja Kochendorfer    Pryor High Sch    19:18  9:39 
   82   51   744 Madison Bagget       Checotah High     19:19  9:40 
   83   52   748 Brooklyn Keane       Checotah High     19:21  9:41 
   84        937 Brenna Boudreau      Afton             19:52  9:56 
   85   53   830 Alyssa Pendergraft   Miami High Sch    19:58  9:59 
   86        960 Wendi fixin          Stilwell High     19:59 10:00 
   87   54   831 Chloe Preaus         Miami High Sch    20:00 10:00 
   88   55   727 Jayde Calvert        Adair High Sch    20:04 10:02 
   89        737 Avery Taylor         Catoosa High S    20:07 10:04 
   90        867 Sadie Pickup         Pryor High Sch    20:12 10:06 
   91        861 Hannah Kochendorfer  Pryor High Sch    20:19 10:10 
   92        792 Emily Rexwrinkle     Fairland High     20:28 10:14 
   93        790 Mikella Meister      Fairland High     20:52 10:26 
   94   56   745 Savanna Brown        Checotah High     21:02 10:31 
   95        964 Raelyn Smith         Stilwell High     21:04 10:32 
   96   57   746 Sophia Delso         Checotah High     21:16 10:38 
   97        938 Hailey Miller        Afton             21:24 10:42 
   98        968 Devon Barker         Stilwell High     21:25 10:43 
   99        887 Dakota Christie      Vinita High Sc    21:30 10:45 
  100        755 Clarissa Jackson     Chouteau - Maz    21:33 10:47 
  101        886 Elanie Buffington    Vinita High Sc    21:34 10:47 
  102        956 Racheal Croley       Stilwell High     22:17 11:09 



  103        504 Paul New             Kansas Middle     22:18 11:09 
  104   58   828 Emma Maple           Miami High Sch    22:46 11:23 
  105        793 Kallie Schertz       Fairland High     25:18 12:39 
   Timed by I:40 Race Service - 918.577.1956 - martin@i40raceservice.com

    *********** HIGH SCHOOL BOYS 2A, 3A, 4A - 5K TEAM SCORE **********

  1.    31  Oktaha High Sc (  21:43  1:48:34   3:53)
=============================
  1      1  Ian Scott                   19:43
  2      3  Preston Holmes              21:29
  3      5  Trae Harjo                  21:49
  4      6  Jakob Blackwell             21:57
  5     16  Jackson Hutson              23:36
  6   ( 35) Logan Grady                 29:00

  2.    41  Chouteau - Maz (  22:17  1:51:24   1:50)
=============================
  1      2  Daniel Chupp                21:21
  2      4  Hayden Stutzman             21:30
  3      9  Brayden Russell             22:28
  4     12  Braden Blake                22:54
  5     14  Luke Kester                 23:11
  6   ( 18) Jakob Grossman              23:43

  3.    78  Dewey High Sch (  23:44  1:58:40   4:24)
=============================
  1      7  Tryston Easter              22:14
  2      8  Eli Sturges                 22:18
  3     13  Thomas Walters              22:55
  4     22  Daniel Jones                24:35
  5     28  Bryson Hudson               26:38
  6   ( 32) Zach Ketchum                27:43
  7   ( 34) Jake Laspisa                28:02

  4.    99  Stilwell High  (  26:01  2:10:03  12:49)
=============================
  1     10  Cole Grimmett               22:35
  2     11  Dalton Keen                 22:48
  3     15  Leon Hill                   23:31
  4     25  D Barker                    25:45
  5     38  Christopher Tomlinson       35:24

  5.   108  Keys (Parkhill (  24:42  2:03:29   2:53)
=============================
  1     17  Zach Patterson              23:43
  2     20  Grant Stricker              24:08
  3     21  Reed Trimble                24:15



  4     23  Michael Mose                24:47
  5     27  Alex Garrett                26:36
  6   ( 33) Payton Williams             27:50

  6.   128  Miami High Sch (  25:45  2:08:41   3:37)
=============================
  1     19  Luke Hackett                23:47
  2     24  Spencer Smith               24:50
  3     26  Jonas Beardon               25:48
  4     29  Gage Harris                 26:52
  5     30  Damon Dillingham            27:24
  6   ( 31) Tyson Belt                  27:28

  7.   193  Braggs High Sc (  36:01  3:00:04   6:11)
=============================
  1     36  Myles Jones                 32:24
  2     37  Colten Burk                 33:35
  3     39  Chance Meadows              37:41
  4     40  Jase King                   37:49
  5     41  Conner Miller               38:35

                Overall 2A/3A/4A High School Boys 5k Results

Place TmPl No.   Name                 School          Time    Pace     
===== ==== ===== ==================== =============== ======= ===== 
    1    1   846 Ian Scott            Oktaha High Sc    19:43  6:22 
    2        899 Seth Williams        Vinita High Sc    20:06  6:29 
    3        739 Austin Campbell      Central - Sall    20:57  6:46 
    4        794 Zach Biggs           Inola High Sch    21:04  6:48 
    5        766 Micah Graney         Cookson Hills     21:15  6:52 
    6    2   753 Daniel Chupp         Chouteau - Maz    21:21  6:53 
    7    3   844 Preston Holmes       Oktaha High Sc    21:29  6:56 
    8    4   760 Hayden Stutzman      Chouteau - Maz    21:30  6:56 
    9    5   843 Trae Harjo           Oktaha High Sc    21:49  7:02 
   10    6   839 Jakob Blackwell      Oktaha High Sc    21:57  7:05 
   11        855 Colter Fannin        Pryor High Sch    22:00  7:06 
   12    7   771 Tryston Easter       Dewey High Sch    22:14  7:11 
   13        764 Noah Canady          Cookson Hills     22:18  7:12 
   14    8   785 Eli Sturges          Dewey High Sch    22:18  7:12 
   15    9   759 Brayden Russell      Chouteau - Maz    22:28  7:15 
   16   10   965 Cole Grimmett        Stilwell High     22:35  7:17 
   17   11   967 Dalton Keen          Stilwell High     22:48  7:22 
   18   12   752 Braden Blake         Chouteau - Maz    22:54  7:24 
   19   13   786 Thomas Walters       Dewey High Sch    22:55  7:24 
   20   14   756 Luke Kester          Chouteau - Maz    23:11  7:29 
   21        877 Samuel Gillis        Verdigris High    23:12  7:29 
   22        935 Bradley Davis        Afton             23:17  7:31 
   23   15   966 Leon Hill            Stilwell High     23:31  7:35 
   24   16   845 Jackson Hutson       Oktaha High Sc    23:36  7:37 
   25   17   807 Zach Patterson       Keys (Parkhill    23:43  7:39 



   26   18   754 Jakob Grossman       Chouteau - Maz    23:43  7:39 
   27   19   825 Luke Hackett         Miami High Sch    23:47  7:41 
   28        953 Nolan Flecther       Foyil High Sch    23:58  7:44 
   29   20   814 Grant Stricker       Keys (Parkhill    24:08  7:47 
   30   21   815 Reed Trimble         Keys (Parkhill    24:15  7:50 
   31        853 Jason Curry          Pryor High Sch    24:20  7:51 
   32   22   777 Daniel Jones         Dewey High Sch    24:35  7:56 
   33   23   806 Michael Mose         Keys (Parkhill    24:47  8:00 
   34   24   834 Spencer Smith        Miami High Sch    24:50  8:01 
   35        763 Nicholas Canady      Cookson Hills     24:54  8:02 
   36        734 Brayden Adams        Catoosa High S    25:21  8:11 
   37        743 Jeffrey Stacy        Central - Sall    25:24  8:12 
   38        799 Matthew Hix          Inola High Sch    25:34  8:15 
   39   25   999 D Barker             Stilwell High     25:45  8:19 
   40   26   820 Jonas Beardon        Miami High Sch    25:48  8:20 
   41        851 Ethan Booth          Pryor High Sch    25:54  8:21 
   42   27   803 Alex Garrett         Keys (Parkhill    26:36  8:35 
   43   28   776 Bryson Hudson        Dewey High Sch    26:38  8:36 
   44   29   827 Gage Harris          Miami High Sch    26:52  8:40 
   45   30   823 Damon Dillingham     Miami High Sch    27:24  8:51 
   46   31   821 Tyson Belt           Miami High Sch    27:28  8:52 
   47   32   779 Zach Ketchum         Dewey High Sch    27:43  8:57 
   48   33   818 Payton Williams      Keys (Parkhill    27:50  8:59 
   49   34   781 Jake Laspisa         Dewey High Sch    28:02  9:03 
   50        881 Hayden Thurman       Verdigris High    28:10  9:06 
   51        769 Teagen Crane         Dewey High Sch    28:51  9:19 
   52   35   841 Logan Grady          Oktaha High Sc    29:00  9:22 
   53        770 Aidan Deatherage     Dewey High Sch    29:26  9:30 
   54        774 Zane Griggs          Dewey High Sch    29:42  9:35 
   55        772 Cooper Eutsler       Dewey High Sch    29:51  9:38 
   56        773 Clayton Evans        Dewey High Sch    30:37  9:53 
   57        778 Brian Kerr           Dewey High Sch    30:42  9:55 
   58        736 Cameron Holt         Catoosa High S    30:43  9:55 
   59        934 Jayston Shadwick     Afton             31:05 10:02 
   60        765 Landen Craig         Cookson Hills     31:18 10:06 
   61        767 Josh Battenfield     Dewey High Sch    31:19 10:07 
   62   36     7 Myles Jones          Braggs High Sc    32:24 10:27 
   63   37     4 Colten Burk          Braggs High Sc    33:35 10:50 
   64        876 Graham Curtsinger    Verdigris High    33:45 10:54 
   65   38   969 Christopher Tomlinso Stilwell High     35:24 11:25 
   66        850 Andrew Blodgett      Pryor High Sch    35:36 11:30 
   67   39     9 Chance Meadows       Braggs High Sc    37:41 12:10 
   68   40     8 Jase King            Braggs High Sc    37:49 12:12 
   69   41    10 Conner Miller        Braggs High Sc    38:35 12:27 
   Timed by I:40 Race Service - 918.577.1956 - martin@i40raceservice.com


